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BEFCO Engineering, ln 

h G. Wil rich, P.E. 

Cc: 	City of Smithville (via email) 
Aqua WSC (via email) 

BEFCO ENGINEERING, INC. 
Consulting Engineering/Land Surveying 
RO. BOX 615 485 NORTH JEFFERSON 
LA GRANGE, TEXAS 78945-0615 • 
979 / 968-6474 FAX 979 / 968-3056 
www.befcoengineering.com  E-mail: officeebefcoengineering.com   
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-2011 Texas Licensed Surveying Firm #10001700 

47173 

May 12, 2017 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Attention: Filing Clerk 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

• 9 

RE: 	Transfer Water CCN between City of Smithville Water CCN #10-946 and 
Aqua Water Supply Corporation CCN #10294 purspant to 
Texas Water Code 13.248 
BEFCO Job No. 16-6848 

Dear Ms. Fuentes: 

"The City of Smithville and Aqua WSC have execuied an agreement ("Agreement") that is 
cbmpliant withlhe Texas Water Code, Section 13.248. kcopy of the Agreement is attached to 
this letter. The City requests that the attached Agreement be deemed valid and enforceable 
pursuant to the Texas Water Code 13.248 and that the proposed CCN transfer of a portion-of 
water service area frOm Aqua WSC (CCN #10294) to City„ of Smithville (CCN #10946) be 
approved. 

' lf yoU have any questions Or need additional inforniation, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

JGW:bms 

" 
it• 

Prokient, practical engineering and land Ji,trveving Jervice6 with. a JenJe 	mud/town valetrei and care . 
SAJoseph‘Projects116-6848 Smithville VVater CCN TransfeACCN APPLICATIONŠ1COVER LETTER1CCN TRANSFER COVER LETI-ER.doc 



Agreement Designating -Retail WaterSeririce Alta 'Boundaries 

Aqua Water &Only 'CorporatiOn eAqUali arid 	 Texar ("Smith4ille"), being the only 
Parties to the -Agreement Designating Retail 'Water Service Area Boundaries ("Agreement"); with en 
EffectiVe Date from and after th&date of exeCtition,  by all Parties, do hereby'énter into this •Agreemant. 
ExhibitA Shows a maifi c'if the boundary transfer ahd-Exhibit B shows a written description of thetranšfer 
'area. The Parties agree as foilows:‘ 

1) Agile iS alionP:refit rural water supWcorporation organized under Texas Water Code, Charity.' 
67,.for the púrpeSes Stated in Water Code §67.002.Aqua paSšeSses Certifidate Of Convenience 
and, Necessity 'c,iccN"y No. 10294 ("Aqua Certificate) isgued by 'the Texas Commission on 
EnVirehmental QualitY (TCEQ").' 

, 
2), Smithville is a,  'General Law (Type A) Municipality organized 'arid exisiing unciér the laWs Of the 

.= State of Texas ,and -located Wholly' within Bastrop County, Texas: .  Smithville pesšesses water 
CCN NO: 10946 (SmitIW,ille Certificate') issued by ,the TCEQ, authorizing SMithville to provide_ 

'Such services Within the ;geographicararee 'contained within ,the CCN ("SmithVille Certificated 
-Service Area"). 

3) this Veement _confirrhs - that it is the- Parties' intent :that' Sniithville•s reifisšdr CCN' [hap, as' 
-depicted-by Exhibit A of this dooLinlent, be Smithville's offiCial CCN Map on file with the-Public 
Utility Cbrnrniation, as well as Aqua's' revised boundariea as depicted-in Exhibit A be Adlia's 
revised CCN. 

ag-ieds to deCertificate the'water service' transfer area .("Tranšfet Area) dePicted on-the 
'map attached hereto as Ekhibit Ai , which map is incorporated herein for ell purposes. Aqua 
'fUrther agreeethat said Transfer Area be certified to Smithville.., 	 - 

5) Aqua shali Cooperate with,  Smithville to, t(ansfer the'Transfer Area Aoišätip-ed in-paragraPh (4) 
above threugh any' appropriate process before the ,Public Utility Commission, including the 
process :ciescribed by Texas Water Code §13.248. 

6) j  Exhibit C attached,  hereto is 'reflective of the Transfer Area shown on Exhibit A and is the 
proposectmaP tb be used in the Notice requirements of the Public Utility Commission. Exhibit C 
is subject to charigeduring the Public Utility Commission revieW prodess., 

7) the transfer.  of Said Water CCNI  does NOT include the 7transfer, of the 'current matters-end/or 
facilities located within the bCN transfer. area. Unless Aqua and Sinithville agree otherWise in 
writing, any 'current metered cuStorners" described iii the previous sentence and any future , 
customers that are the recipients of a transfer Of Such' meters or receive water Service frorn such 
.Meters shall be customers of Aqua -,Aqua's existing facilities within'the Transfer Area are shown 
on-Exhibit A. Exhibit D provides a list of addresseefor the:existing Aqua metered cuStorhers in 
-the Transfer Area In the future, Smpville may pursile a purchase from Aqua for all or On of 
these facilities end metered cuštorners. 

8). An rtm'ergency interconnect Agfeernent -eriay be puršued in the future between Aqui and 
SmithVille in-the bet-lee-al ledatiOrl identified en Exhibit'A. It -is anticipated that the exišting Aqua 
rneter,serving Riverbend Park (a Cqof SmithVille Park), will be transferred to Srnithville at the 
tirne of this Intercennect. 

9) The agreement contérnplated herein is contingentaPecifically on this Agreernent being approved 
by the governing body of eaCh party. 	• 

• 
10).AqUa adrees that it shall not 'Protest, direcily or-  indirectly, or ,cabse the protest of, SMithville's 

, Application. 

11) Aqua is-CUrrentlyinciebted to the United States Departmeni of AgrioUlture — Wire! Development 
rUSDA-RDTand COBank on ,promissory, notes used to finance iMprevements to Aqua's water 
utility system pursuant to 7 U.S.C: §1926. USDA-RD and CoBank hold security interests in 

,Aqua'š . CCN pursuant te real estate deeds , of trust executed in connection ,with the afore-
, 

rSAJosaphIProJectsM 6-6048 Smilhvifie Water CsCN TranšfeACCN APPLICATIONStAGREEMENTAireament - Snildwle CCNTransiar Tens i70214 Rldric 
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'mentioned promissory notes. 'Final consummatioh of this eald is coMingent oil approval of Vie 
release of Aqua's CCN for, the .Transfee Aea from the security interests held by USDA-RD and 
CoBank: 

1-.) Within ten (10) business dais ifter the EffectiVe Clete, Aqua ehall file appropriate documentation 
with the USDA-RD and Cobank requesting releSse of their security interests in'A4ua'e Watée 

qutilitý CCN for the areadescribed in ExhibitA. Up-on eeceipt by Aqua of Written confirmation kohl 
USDA-RD and CóBank of such releates,Aqtia vill iriforM Sinithville of such receipt. Thereafter, 
as soon as praaicable, SMithville and Agile shall cooperatively 'and jointly submit this Agreement 

vtd the Public Utility,Commission and requeet that the terms Of the Agreement beincorporated into 
thereepective qcNs.  of Parties. 

13) As compeneation, kw the Meek by Aqua of the Teansfer Aied fo Smithville, Sriiithville shall pay 
Agile the compensation df $10.00 and other ialuable-conšideration. - 

14) The 'Peitiee ägêe tõ te"ke all other actions necessary and co'fiVenierit in- conheCtion with 
implementing.thie Agreement. 

15) this Agréédierit shall be effective from-Ode-ft& the date of execuiii6n* all -partiée. 

ley UPon eXectition, this Ageeenient 'ellen be bindingon SMithVille,, and .Aqtia and' their, successbrt 
k  and assigels.,7  

bib/  Of Smttbyille 

By: .  
Robert Tamble, City Manager 

.Dite: 	3/ lb  

Aqua Water SuPply,COr (*Atkin 

ATTEST: 

By: 	  

Date: 	?— 	7  

I. .1 

G4.• 

SA.JoseplAProJects116.60413 Srnithvine Milner CCN TransfeACCN APPLICXTIONSIAGREEOAENTAgreement - SmIthvfne CCN Traniter Terms 170214 R2.doc 
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EXHIBIT B 

SERVICE AREA - WRITTEN DESCRiPTIdN 

Portion of Aqua CCN tå be transferred to City of Smitiiville CCN  

Approximately 907 aäreš, With thé, southern boundary being the south side of the ,Colorado 
River adjoining the existing City of Smithville CCN boundary and located approXimately 0.5 
miles north of downtbWn Smithville. The weitern boundary Of the transfer area VS` foi-mèd bY the 
western .edgé :bf property asSociated with the SMithville Crawfoi-d` Municipal Airport'and will 
adjoin the remaining portion cif the AqUa CCN. The,northern extents of the CCN transfer area 
foren at the;intersection of SH 71- and SH 95 with the north and eastboundaiy being.the north 
right-of-way line of SH-71, including the areas containing Rivetbend Perk ,  and Will adjoin the 
remaining portion of the Aqba c9N. 

§:tlose6h1Prcijects14-6848 Smithitille Water CCN Transfer1CCN 'APikICATIONSiZHIBIT B SERVICE AREA DESCRIPTIONEZHIBIT BLSERVICE 

DESCRIF;i1ON.doc 
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EXHIBIT b (1 OF 2) 

Account Niimber Street Address Meter # Bastrop‘County R# 

0501101201 301 FM 153 5206303.  R20683 

0501101101 130 Hwy 71'W 6946594 R55653 

0502066701 580 NW Loop 230, 9934488 R21635 

0501295801 145 American Legioh:Rd 8622483 R20S87 

0501479402 114 American Legion 'Rd 7866212 R84140 

0501831802 110 Americari Legion Rd 5199770 R21639- listed as 100 American Legion Rd 



70; 4 



-PROPOSED NOTICES:  

PUBLICATION 

NEIGHBORING ENTITIES 

LAND-OWNERS 



NdtiCe for PubliCation 
NOTICE OF Al5PLICATICiN FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO 
PROVIDE WATER/SEWER'UTILITY SERVICE IN 

BASTROP 	COUNTY(IES), TEXAS' 

Nárne of APPlicant CItY OF SMITHVI'LLE  has filed.an  applicatiOn for:  a CCN transferring 
a portion, of water serviee,area from Aqua WSC (CCN #10294) to City of Smithvillé (CCN  

. #10946) withIhe 

Public OW commissión of,Tekas to provide' , 
(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) 

utility service in BASTROP  County(ies): 

The proposed utilityService area'is located approximätely 0.5'rhiles North' _ 
of downtown SMithville  , Texas, and is generally-bounded on- the north by SA 71;o'n the 
east 'by SH 71 and the Colorado River;on the south .bý the Colorado River; and On the 
West by,the Colorado River and the Smithville Crawford' KuniciparAirport.  

, 

See EnclO:ied map of the ,Privoth4.service area tratifer. 

The total area being requested includes approximately 907:acres. 

A.copy of the' proposed "sell.vice area:map is available a`t (Utility Address and Phone 
Nut-Mier): city of Sniithville City Hall, 317 Main Street, Smithville,-Texas 78957; .  

512-237-3282 

A re-quest for a public hearing Must be in writing: ,You rnust state (1) yoilir nanie, mailing 
addreWand daytime telephone nufnber; (2) the applicent's name, applicátion number=  or 
another reognizable.reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 'request a 
públic hearing";. (4) a brief, desciiption of how you or the persons,you represent, would be, 
adversely ,6ffected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) Our proposed 

• adjustment to the 'aPplidation dr CCN which would satisfy your concernS and caUse you to 
withdraw your, i-equest for á hearing'. 

t WAt ER 

Application to.Obtain or Amend a Water or Sewer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, 9/1/14,(formerly "IICEQ form 
10362) Page 13 of 25 



Persons whb wish to intervene or commenf should file with the PUC at the- 
folloWing addréss: 

,Filing 'Clerk 
Publit Utility,COr6miSšiOn Of Texas 

1701 North 'Congress 'Ayenue 
Bdix13326,  

Austin, Texas 7871,r-3326 

within,thirty (30) days from the:date 9f this publication or ntitice. A public beating will be 
held Only if a legally'sufficient, hearing request is received Or if the conimisSion'on its own 

'.Motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals:who:submit a written hearing request 
dr. a Written request tO be nsitified ifd-heating_is -set wiltfeceive notice if a hedring is 
schedUled. 

If a publit hedring is reqUeted, the commissidn vill not issue the CCN and will 
.fdrward the application to the State bffice of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a 
hearing. If no settlement is 'reached and an evidentiary-hearing is held, the SOAH 
will subrnit a recornmendaticinto the-commissi9n for final decision. If an 
evidentiarit heating is held, it will be.. a legal -prdceedinOimiler to a ci‘Al trial in 
state district court. 

If ydu are a landowner With a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is 
partially or wholly located'Within the proposed area, yotj may request to be 
excluded from the proposed area (ör "Opt out") by providing writtenhoticetothe 
cornrniSsion within-(30) days from the date that notice, was provided by the 
applicaht. All requests tor dpt out of the requeked service area must include a 

.scaled; general location map and a.metes arid bounds descriptionof the tract Of - 
land. 

.'Persons.who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to rbquest this 
option should file the required document& With the: 

Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 

1701 North Congress Avenue 
P:O. es5x.  13326 

Austin; Texas 78711-3326 

"A copy of the request"to opt out of the proposed area.  Must also be sent to the 
- applicant. Staff may request additional information regarding yoLir request. 

, 
Si.desea inforiiiicioh en Espanol, Puede HOmaral 1-888-7E32-84i7 

Applica6on to Obtain or Amend a Water Or Sewer Certificate of Convenience'and Necessity, 9/1/14.(formerly TCEQ forrn 
10362) Page14 of 25 



- Neighboring Entities kotice 

'Aqua Water Supply Corporation, 
415-Old Ausiin HWy 
Drawer P 
Bastrop, Te)c̀as 78602 

City of Smithville 
P.O. Box,449 
Smiihville, Texas 78957 

B5strop Cijunty 
Bastrop County Judge,P.aul Pak 
804 PecadStreet 
Bastrop, Ïèxäš 78602 

Lost Pines GroundWater Conservation DišteiCt (GWCD) 
P.O. Box 1b27 
Smithville, Texas 78957 



Notice to Neighfroring Systems, Landownees and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) Tb 
PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN 

BASTROP 	 COUNTY(IES), TEXAS 

To 	AqUa•Water SUPply Corporation . 	-Date Notice Mailed 	 20 
(Neighboring Systern, Landowner or Cityf 

415 Old'Austin Highway, Drawer P  
(Address) 

Baströp 	 Texas 	• 78602  
City 	 State Zip.  

'Name of Applicant City of Smithville haS' filed an applitation for a CCN transferring a 
portion of water service area from Aqiia Wst (CCN-#10294) to City of Smithville (CCN  
#10946) with the 

Públic Utility Commission of Texas to provide 
	

Water  
,(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) 

Utility service in Bastrop Ciiunty(16). 

The proposed utility service.area is located approximately 0.5 miles North 
.of downtown Srriithville  , Texas, and is generally 15bunded on the horth by SH,71;on. the 
.east by, SH 71 and the Colorado River;on the south by the Colorado River; and on the 
west by the Colorado River and the' Smithville Crawford Municipal Airfport.  

See enclosed map of the proposed seivice area transfer. 

The total area being requested includes approximately 907 acres. 

A request fir a -public hearing milst be in Writing. You Mušt state (1) your narne, mailing 
address, and daytirne telephone number; (2) the apPlicant's name, application number or 
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a 
public hearing"; (4) a bi-ief description of how you or theiperSons you represent, would be 
advertely,affected by the granting of the application for a CCI\l'; and (5) your proposed 
adjustMent to the application or CCN'which would satisfy your concerns and cause youto 
withdraW yolie-request for a hearing. 

Aiiplication to 66tain or Amend a Water or Sewer' Certificate of Convenience arid Necessity, 9111,14 (formerly TCEQ form;  
10362) Page 15 of 25 



Persoins,Who wish'to intervene or conwient should write the: 
Filing Cle'rk, 

Public UtilitY CommisSion of Texas 
1701 North Congresš Avenue 

P.O. Box 1336 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing 
will be, held only if a legally sufficient hearing request iS receiVed or if the 
commission on its own rnotidn request§ a hearing. Onlythose -individuals who 
submit a Writ& hearing request' or a Written request to be notified if a hearirfg is 
set Will receive -notice if a hearing is scheduled. • 

If a pyblit heariñg.iš reqbeSted, the,  commission mill not issue•the CCN'and'will 
forward the applitation to the State OffiCe of Admiriistrative ;Hearings (SOAH).for'a 
hearing. If nb settlernent is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH 
will,submit a recoranendatiori to the commission fdr firial decision. If -an 
eviddritiarji hearing is held, it Will be á' legal proceeding similar-  to a civil trial in 
state distritt court. 

If you are a'ldndowner with a tract bf land at least 25 aCres or more, that is 
partially or wholly located'within the proposed area, you may request to be 
excluded from the propcised area(or "opt out') by'providing written notice to the 
comrriissidn within (30) days, from the•date that notice was provided by the 
•applicant. All requests to opt'out of the requesteciservice area must include 'a 
-scaled, genera] Iodation map and a' mete§ and boUnds descriptiob'of the.tract of 

. 	• 

Persons who meet the requirements to 'Opt out, and wish to request this 
option shotild file the requirdd documdnts.with the: 

Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Comniission of Texg 
- 1701 North Congress Avenue 

P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

A copy of'the request to opt out,of the prOposed area must also be'sent to the 
applicant. Staff may request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea informacion en tspanol, puede llaMar-al 1=888-78243477 

-Application to Òbtaireor 'Amerid a Water or Sew& CertifiCate of Convenience and Nece'ssity, 9/1/14 (forrnerly TCEQ forrn „ 
10362) Page 16 of 25 



!Slake, to Neighboring,syste, Iandowners and Cities 

NOTICE OrAOLiCATION FOR CERTIkCATE OF CONVENIENCE AND„.NECESSITY (CCN)TO 
PROVIDEWATER/SEWElk UTILITY ŠERVfCE IN' 

BASTROP. , 	 ,COUNTy(IES), TEXAS 

To: 	City of SniithVille 	 Date Notice frliiled 	 20 
(Neighboring Sykeni, Landowner or City) 

P.O. Box 449 - 
(Address) 

Smithville 	Texas 	78957  
City 	• State Zip 

NaMe of Applicant -City of Sfrlithville has filed'an af)Piication for a CCN trarisferring 
portion of water service.area fröm Aqua WSC (CCN #10294)*to Cify of Smithville (CCN  
#10946) with the . 

,Public Utility'CommiSsion of Texas to -pro‘iide 	 Water  
(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) 

utility service in Bastrop County(ies). 
•• 

:The proposed Crtiiity service area,  is 'located approximately 0.5 miles North  
'of doWntown Srnithville  , Texas, and is'generally bounded.on the north by SH`71;on the 
- east by SH 71 and the Colbfrado River;on the sobtli bythe Coldrado River; and on the 
west bjt the Coldrado River and the Smithville Crawford Municipal Airpórt.  

See-enclošed limp of the proposci service area transfer. 

The total area, being requešted includes approximately 907 acres. 

A:request fora public heai-ing mist be in writing. Yori must state (1) your name, mailing 
address', and daytime telephone number; -(2) the apPlicant's,name; application riumber or 
another recognizable refer6nce to this application; (3),the statement,-  "I/we request a 
public.hearing"; (4) a brief destriptiori of how yoir or the personS yoU represent, would be 
adversely affectedtlY the grariting of the application:for a tCN; and (5) your-proposed 
idjuStment to the applitation or CCN whith would satiSfY your concerns and cause you to-,  
withdraw your request.for a hearing 

Applicabon to Obtain or Arnend a iNater or Šewer Certthcate of Convenience and Necessity, 9/1/14 (formeily TCEQ form 
10362) Page 15 Of 25 



PeršonS who wiSh tO int6rvene or coMment should write the:- 
Filing Clerk 	- 

PLiblic Utility Commission of Texa-S 
1701 North Congress Avenue 

P.O. Box 1334. 
Austin, TeXas 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing 
will be held Only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the 
coMmission on its own motion,tequests a hearing. Only those individuals who 
submiea written hearing request or a written' request to be notified if,a hearing is 
set will,receive notice if a,hearing is saied,Uled.' 

If a public hearing is requested, the comrhission will'not issue the CCN añdwilÌ 
fOrward the application to the State Office Of Adrniništeative Hearings (S,OAH) for a 
hearing. If no-  settlernent is reached and an -evidentiaey hearing is held, the SOAH 
will submit a eecomméndation to the cornmission for final,decision. If an 
evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in 
state district court. 

,If you are a landowner with a &act õf land'at least 25 acres or rnore, that js 
partially or wholly located within the proposed area, you may requet t6 be' 
excluded frornthe'propoed area (or "opt-out") by prpviding written notite to the 
commission within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by the 
applicant. All requeststo opt out of the requested service area must include a 
scaled, general location map and,a metes ahd bounds description of the tract of 
land. 

Persons wlib meet the reqUirethents to'opi Oaf, and wish to request this 
option should file.the required dOcumentS With the:- 

Filing' Cldrk 
Public,,Otility Commissidn ,of Texas 

1701 r  North Congres Avehue 
P.O. BOx 13326 

.Austiri, Texas 78711-3326 

A 'Copy of the,requatò opt out ofthe-pitposed area must' also be sentto the 
applicant. Staff matrequest additional inforthafion' regardihg • your request. 

Si de'Sea ihformacion 'en Espa'nol; puede Ilamar al 1-888-782-8477 

Applicatitak to Obtain or Amend a Water Or Sewer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, 9/1/14 (formerly TCEQ form 
10362) Page 16 of 25 



Notice to Neighboring SYstems, Landowners andtities:  

NOTICE OF,APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND'NECESSITY (ctN) 
prpacot WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN 

BASTROP 	 COUNTY(IES), TEXAS 

To: 	Bastrop County (00 County Judge) 	Date Notice Mailed 	 20_ 
(Neighboririg sÿstem, LandoWner or City) 

,804'Pe'can Street 
(Address) 

-Bastrop' 	 'Texas 	78602  
City_ 	State Zip 

Narne of APplicarittity of'Smithville ha's filed an application for a COVteanSferrifig a 
portion of watel-  service area frorn-Aqua WSC (tCN #10294) to City OfSmithville (CdN  
-#10946) with the 

Ptiblic Utility Comi-nission of texas to 15i-divide' 	 Water  
(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) . 

# utility service irr Baströp Countý(ies). 

The proposed utiiitService area iS located approximately 0.5 miles North  
of doWntown Srnithville  , Texas, and is generally bounded oh the north by SH 71;on the 
east by SH 71 and tKe Colora-do River;on the south by,the Colorado River; and on the 
west by the Colorado River ancrthe SmithVille CraWford Municipal Airport.  

See enClosed.mapOf thec iiroposed service area transfer. 

The total area being requested intludès aPprOxirnatelY i9OT acres. 

A request fora public hearihg must be in writing. Ydu must state (1) your name, mailing 
address, 'and 'daytime telephone humber;, (2),the applicant's nahie, application nurnber or 
another recogniiable referehce to this application; (3),the statement, "I/we request a 
public hearing"; -(4) á brief description of how you or the,persons you represent, would be 
adversely affected by the granting of the applicatión for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
,adjustment to the'dpplicaticin or CCN which would satisfy yourconcerns and 'cause you to 
withdraw your request for a hearing. 

r 

Application to Obtain or Amend a Water or Sewer Certificate of Convenience'and NecessitY, 9/1/14 (formedy TCEQ foern 
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PersOns who Wish to intervene Or cbthment should write the: 
Filing Cleirk 

Public Utility Commission of Texas,  
1701 Worth- Congress Avenue 

..,P.O. BOx13326 
Austin, TexaS78711-3326 

Within thii-ty '(30) daYs froth thedate of this publication or notice. A public hearing 
will:be held pnlyif a, legelly sufficient hearitig request is received or if the 
comthisSion on ,its own 'motion requests,a-hearing. Ohlythose individuals.who 
submita written!hearirfg request br a written;request to be notified if'a hearing is 
set will receive notide if a' hearing is scheduled. 

If a„public hearing is requested, the commission will not issue the CCN_ancr will 
forward the apPlicatiOn tò the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a ,  
hearing. If nò settlement is reached, and an evidentiary heering is held, the SOAH 
will subrnit a.  recoMmendation to the tornmission for finardecision. If an 
evidentiary hearing iS held, it will be a jegal ptOceeding siniilarto 
State distridt coùrt 

If yi:51.1 are alandowfier With a tract of land at least 25 acrtes dr Mdre, that is 
partially or wholly rOcated within theprorpcised area, you :may request to be 
eXcluded froth the propoSed area (or "obt out"),by prOviding Written nOtice td the 
dcirnmission within.(30) days- from the dae that ,notice:Was kroVided by the 
applicant. All requests to ofil but ofthe requested' service area must include a 
scaled, general location map,  and a'metes and bounds descriptiön of the tract of 
land. 	 a " 

Persdns who meet the requirements to opt outiand wish to request this 
option should file the required documents,with the: 

Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 

1701 North Cohgress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 

Austin, Texas-78711-3326 

A copy of:the reqUest to opt out of the proposed area must alsa be sent to the 
applicant. Staff may request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea inrformacion'en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-888-782-8477 
,r 

3 
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NOtice tó Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND,NECES-SITY (ctN) TO , 
PROViDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY ŠERVICE IN 

BASTROP 	 COLATY(IES); TEXAS' 

To:Lost Pineš Groundwater Conservation District  Date Notice Mailed 	 20 
(Neighboring SysteT,'Landowner or City)- 

P.O. BoX 1027 
• (Address) 

Smithville 	- Texas 	78957  
City 	 'St'ate Zip 

Name cif Applitant City of Sthithville has filed an applicatiOnfOr a CCN transferring a 
portion of water service area from Aqua WSC (CCU #10294) to City of Smithville (CCN  
#10946) With the 	 „ 

Public.Utility COmmissiOn of Texas to proVide 	 Water  
(spedfy 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) 

.utility service hi Bast* CouritybeS1. 

The propdsed uEiity servicearea is located apriroximately 0.5 miles North  
bf downtown Smithville Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by SH 71;on the 
east by SH 71 ánd the Colorado River;on the south by' the Colorado River; and on the 
west bythe Colórado River and the Smithville Crawford Municipal Airport.  

See enclosed map of the proposed service area transfer. 

The total area being requested inclUdes apprôximately,901 acres. 

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must State (1) your name, mailing 
address, and daytime telephbne number; (2)the applicant's narrie, application number ot 
another recognizable reference to this appycation; (3) the statement, "I/We request a 
public hearing"; (4) a brief description of hoW you or the persons.you represent, wOuld be 
adversely affected by the granting sif,the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the applitation or CCN -which would satisfy your concerhs and cause you to 
withdraw your request for a hearing. 

Application tb Obtain'or Aniend a Water dr Sewer Certificate.of Convenierite 'and .Neces`sity, 9/1/14 (formerly '7IEQ form 
10362) Page 15 of 25 



Persons who wish to intervene or:commènt should write the: 
Filing Clerk 

Public Utility Coththission of Texas 
1701 North Congress Avenue 

P.O. Box 13326 
Austin., TeaS 78711-3326 

within thirty (30).days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing 
will be held only if a legally 'sufficient hearing request is received or if the 
commission on its own.rnotion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who 
submit a written bearing i-equest or a written* request to be notified if a hearing iš• 
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. 

If a public hearing is requested, the corninission will not issue the CCN and will 
fOrward the application to the.State Office of Administrative Hearingš (SOAH) for a 
hearing: If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAI-1 
will submit a recommendation to the commissiOn for final decision. If an 
evidentiary hearing is held, it will- be a legal proceeding similar to a civil teal in 
staie diStrict,coutt. 

If yOu are a landowner 'with tratt of land at least 25 -acres or More, that is 
partially or wholly located within the prOposed area; you May request to be 
excluded frorh the proposed area (or "Opt oUt") by providing written notice to the 
Commisšion within (30) days 'from the date that notice was provided by the 
applicant. All requests' tö Opt out of the requested service area must indudd a 
scaled, gerierallOtation Map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of 
land. 

Persons who Meet the requirements to opt 'Out, and wish to request this 
option shouldfile the required documents with ihe: 

Filing Clerk 
Public UtilityCornmission of Texas 

1701 North CongreSS Avenue' 
P.O. Box 13326 

Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

A copy of the request to opt out of the Proposed area must also be sent to the 
applicant. Staff may request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea'informadon en Espanol,.puede Ilamar al 1-888-782-8477 

Application to Obtain or'Amend a Water or Sewer Certificite of Convenience and Necesiity, 9/1/14 (formerly TCEQ'form 
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Notice tó NeighbOhgSygems, lanclOwnert and Citie's 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATCOF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO 
PROVIDE WATER/sEvvai:yritrry SERVICE IN' 	, :I 	

- 

BASTROP 	 CbUNTY(IES), TEXAS 

- 	To: 	SEE ATTACHED LIST 	 Date Notice Mailed 	 
(Neighboring:System, Landowner Or City) 

 

20_ 

 

(Address) 

City . 	State Zip 

Name of Applicant tity of Smithy-file has filed an application fOr äCCN transferring a 
pdttion Of Water service area frorri Aqua WSC (CCN #10294) to City of Sthithville .(CCN  
#10946) with the 

Public Utility,Commission of Texa's to,provide 	 Water_  
(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) 

=utility service tin Bastr615 Countj/(ies). 	
• .g 

The,:p-roposeci utility seniiCe areals located approxiMatelY- 0.5. miles North  
Of doWntOwn Smithville  , Tekas,-and is'generally,:bOundeO on the, riorth .by.SH 71;on the 
east by 'SH 71 and the Colorado,River;on-the saith. by the Coloradó River; and on,the 
wešt by the:Colorada River and the SMithville Crawford Municipal Airport.  

S,e6 encloqed'mak df the ,proposed servke area transfer. 

ThelOtal area being requested includes aPproxirnately 907 acres': 

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You Must state (1) your name, maiiing 
addressand daytime telephon& number; (2) the apPji"cant's narne, application nurnber or 
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the staternent, "I/we request a 
publig hearing"; (4) a brief 'description of how you or the persons you.  represent, would be 
adversely affected by:the granting of the application fOr a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjutrrient to the application or CCN Whicn would satisfy your, concerns and cause you to 
withdraw your request for a hearing. 

Application to Obtain or AMend a Water or Sewdr Certificate of 'Convenience and Nceity, 9/1/14 (forMerly itEQ forin 
10362) Page 15 of 25 



Wersons-whp 'Wish to:intèrvetie pr ccithment shb-Pld write the: 
Filing Clerk 

PUblid Utility Co'mmission of TeXaš 
1701 North Congres Avenue 

P.O. Bpx 13326 
AI,Jtin, texas 78711-3,326- 

within thirty (30) däys from the date difthis pu6Iication -or notice. A publit héaring 
will be held only if a .16gally sufficient,hearing reqUest is receiVed or if the 
commission on qts own motion. requests-a hearirig. Obly thoe indMduals'who' 
'stibmita written hearinb reqUest or a written request to be.hotified if a hearing js 

-'set will receive notice, if a hearing:is scheduled. 
a 

If a publichearingis requested, the cornmision will notIssue thetCN .and will 
forward the applicatiOn to the State Office ofAdministratiVe-Hearings-(SOAH) for a 
hearing. If no'settlementis reached-and an'evidentiary ,hearing is héld, the SOAH 
will subrnit a recommendationto the comthission for final decision. Irári,„ 
eVidentiary he'arihg is held,'it Will be a legal proceeding similar to a .civil trial in 
state district court. 	- 

If you„ are aflandowner Wfth atract'of ländk least.25 acres or More, thk is 
partially or wholly located within thb proposed area, yoti ma'y reqUest to; be 
exclued from the prõposed area (or "opt out") by prdyiding Written nbtice to the 
cOmMissiOn within (30) dayS frorn'the date that notice was proVided by the 
aPplicant. All requeStsto opt Ouf of.the reqUested service area muSt iriclude a 
scaled, general lOcation map.and.a metes and bountls description of thp tract of 
lànd. 

Oersons'who meet the requireinents to opt Out, and wish to request this 
oPtion should file'the required doCuMents with the: 

Filing Clerk 
Public 'utility ,CommisSion 'of Texas 

1701 North Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 

'Austin, Texas 78711,-3326 

A•copy of tlie request to, opt.out of the proposed area mut also be sent to the 
applicant. Staff may réquest 6dditional information regarding your request. 

.Si desea infOrrnacion en' EgPanOl, puede liamar al-1-888-782,8477 

Applicatioh to Obtain or Amend a Watei- Or Sewer Certificate of ainvenience anel Necessity, 9/1/14 (formedy TC'EQ form . 
10362) Page 16 of 25- 
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